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Holidays, Examinations & PTM Schedule for the Academic Year 2025-2026
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Holidays (2025-26)

March 31 Monday 1d-Ul-Fitr

April 10 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti

April 14 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti

April 18 Friday Good Friday

April 29 Tuesday Maharishi Parashurama
Jayanti

August 15 Friday Independence Day

August 9 Saturday Rakshabandhan

August 16 Saturday Janmashtami

October 1 Wednesday Maha Navami

October 2 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti &
Dussehra

October 20-25 | Monday Diwali Holidays

November 5 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti

December 25 Thursday Christmas Day

Summer break : May 1 -June 30

Winter break : As per Government Order

Examinations Schedule
First Unit Test
April 21 to April 26,2025 - Classes | to VI
May 06- May 17 - Classes IX-X,XII
Half Yearly Examination & First Pre Board

Examination
September 13 to September 27,2025 - Classes | to XI|
Second Unit Test & Second Pre-Board
December 15 to December 24,2025 - Classes | to XlI
Final Pre-Board (ICSE & ISC)
January 6 to January 20,2026

Annual Examination
February 24 to March 12, 2026 - Class | to IX & XI

Parent Teacher Meet
July 5, 2025 - Saturday
August 30, 2025 -
October 11, 2025 -

Saturday
Saturday (Declaration of
Half-Yearly Exams Result)
Saturday
Saturday (Declaration of
Second Unit Test Result)
Saturday

November 29,2025 -
January 10, 2026 -

February 7,2026 -
March 21, 2026 -
Annual Exams Result)
March 23, 2026 -

Saturday (Declaration of

Thursday, School
re-opens for New
Session (2025-2026)

* All dates subject to change



